LR448 LR448

## ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 448

Introduced by Howard, 9.

WHEREAS, Film Streams is a nonprofit organization dedicated to the promotion of film as an art form; and

WHEREAS, Film Streams is devoted to the enhancement of cultural and intellectual life in the Omaha metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, Film Streams works to promote diversity by educating Nebraska's youth about films in the cultural context; and

WHEREAS, Film Streams supports local filmmakers through the Local Filmmakers Showcase; and

WHEREAS, Film Streams is a vital contributor to the vibrant local arts scene in Omaha.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes Film Streams for its contribution to the arts in Nebraska.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Film Streams.